Net sales  $ 179.5  $ —  $ 179.5
Cost of sales   130.1   (0.9)(1)  129.3
Gross profit   49.4   50.2
Selling, general and administrative expenses   17.9   —   17.9
Research and development expenses   20.5   —   20.5
Restructuring and impairment charges   0.3   —   0.3
Operating income from continuing operations   10.6   11.5
Interest expense, net   (2.0)   (4.8)(2)  (6.9)
Foreign currency gain, net   21.6   —   21.6
Others   (0.1)   —   (0.1)
   19.5   14.7
Income from continuing operations before income taxes   30.1   26.1
Income tax benefits   (1.0)   —(3)   (1.0)
Income from continuing operations  $ 31.1   $ 27.1
Per common unit/share data:(4)

Earnings from continuing operations per common
unit/share—
Basic  $ 0.10   $
Diluted  $ 0.10   $

Weighted average number of common units/shares—
Basic   302.444
Diluted   307.536

52

Table of Contents

  Historical   Pro Forma
  As of   As of
  March 31,   March 31,
  2010   Adjustments   2010
  (In millions, except common unit/share data)

Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet:
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 82.7  $ 46.5(5)  $ 129.2
Accounts receivables, net   104.5   —   104.5
Inventories, net   58.2   —   58.2
Other   25.3   (0.0)(6)   25.3
Total current assets   270.7   317.3
Property, plant and equipment, net   154.7   —   154.7
Intangible assets, net   43.5   —   43.5
Other non-current assets   23.1   7.6(6)   30.7
Total assets  $ 492.0   $ 546.2
Liabilities and Unitholders’/Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable  $ 77.9   —  $ 77.9
Other accounts payable   7.6   —   7.6
Accrued expenses   25.3   —   25.3
Current portion of long-term debt   0.6   (0.6)(7)   —
Other current liabilities   4.6   —   4.6
Total current liabilities   115.9   115.2
Long-term borrowings   61.0   (61.0)(7)
   246.7(7)   246.7
Accrued severance benefits, net   76.8   76.8
Other non-current liabilities   6.9   —   6.9
Total liabilities   260.6   445.7
Commitments and contingencies